Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

12-19-2001 101920899

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

111411

1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Ryuji NAKANISHI		A .	Name and address of receiving parties: (1)AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LT 7-10, KIKUZUMI I-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIROCHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, L 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN
3.	A. ►21	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
		Assignment			
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: December 4, 2001			
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plicatio	n, the	e execution date of the application is: <u>December</u> 2
1	B.	Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	httached		Patent No.(s)
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved:
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>125764</u>)
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any everpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document	rmation	is tri	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true c

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Ryuji NAKANISHI, residing at c/o AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan, SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-14, Nishisuehirocho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan and

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

A FUSE MODULE

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C. of Alexandria, Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0193 Signature Ryuji Rakanishi Date December 4, 2001
Ryuji NAKANISHI

RECORDED: 12/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0194